NOTICE INVITING TENDER

INVITATION FOR BID (IFB)

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL/SECRETARY, MADHAB CHANDRA DAS COLLEGE,

SONAI, CACHAR, ASSAM

No:- MCD/Tender/2018/26731

Dated:-04-08-2018

DETAIL NOTICE INVITING TENDER (Press Notice)

The Principal/Secretary, Madhab Chandra Das College, Sonai invites Sealed tenders valid for 180 days for the following works for Assam, PWD (Building) registered class-I (A,B,C) contractors under PWD Building wing only for the work of – **"CONSTRUCTION OF DIGITAL CLASS ROOM, DIGITAL LIBRARY AND OTHER WORKS OF M.C. DAS COLLEGE, SONAI".** for the year 2018-19. Details of the bids may be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office hours from 08-08-2018 to 13-08-2018 and can also be seen in the College website www.mcdcollege.org.in

Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Completion Time	Bid Security for General & Reserved category respectively	Bid Security drawn in favour of	Time of completion in months	Cost of Bid document (Non- refundable)
"CONSTRUCTION OF DIGITAL CLASS ROOM, DIGITAL LIBRARY AND OTHER WORKS OF M.C. DAS COLLEGE, SONAI"	Rs. 85.32,528.00	360 Days	Rs. 170651.00 for General category & Rs. 85325.00 for ST/SC/UGE	PRINCIPAL, MADHAB CHANDRA DAS COLLEGE, SONAI	12 months (Twelve)	Rs. 5000.00

1. In the event of date of bid opening being a holiday, the activities will take place on the next working day.

2. The BID/TENDER must be submitted on or before 13-08-2018 up to 2PM in the office of the undersigned.

- 3. No contractor representative or Subcontract is allowed for the work. Only contractor with valid TD proofs shall be entertained, Sub-Contractors found will be summarily rejected.
- 4. Bid Securities in the form of Bank Guarantee shall be valid for 180 days beyond the validity of bid/FDR from a Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank (Original copy)
- 5. The tender can be downloaded from the website <u>www.mcdcollege.org.in</u>.
- 6. Original DD/Banker's Cheques as cost of bid document is to be submitted for Rs. 5000.00 for the above mentioned work in favour of PRINCIPAL, MADHAB CHANDRA DAS COLLEGE, SONAI.
- 7. All the interested bidders are requested to read & Sign the bid document carefully before submission of their bid.
- 8. The prospective bidders may visit the proposed work site before submission of tender.
- 9. Any modification of Tender will be notified on the Notice Board in the Office of the undersigned.
- 10. M.C. Das College, Sonai reserves the right to accept/ reject any or all tender including lowest bidder without assigning any reason thereof.
- 11. Canvassing in any form will be a disqualification for submission of tender including submission of tender to the college in future.

Sd/-Principal M.C. Das College, Sonai